
, . 
, , 
} 

• 

• 

I 

RE9lI11fIaf to. M-3606 
Au:]ust 7, 1991 

(RtS. W-36(6), AZlEA VAUEf. »nm aJ4IWfi (AVI«:). 
~ N1IHIUZIJ«; AN 0l"l'SE1" RA'IE n«:m"ASE FIUD::!IH:; 
AlDlTICNAL NH.IAL ~ OF $490.522 (R 15,26t. 

~ 

By Mvice Letter No. 52, filed July I, 1991, A~ recp:!Sted authority wrler 
Section VI of General Order 96-A to ~ rates for water service to 
offset: (1) a $475,294 ircrease in p..trc:.hased water expense, (2) a $8,410 
in:rease in ~ p::Mll" expense, (3) a <x>nesp::lrlirq $6,818 i.rx:rease in 
fran::hl.se am UJ'O)llectibles e>q:enseS. A~ serves abcut 14,598 general. 
metered service custcmars in We Arqeles <l:mlty. - -

'Ihe present rates for AVWC bec:ame effective Q1 JaiUary 1, 1991, p.m;uant to 
Decision No. 90-12-<>69, dated Decarber 19, 1990 • 

DISClESICN 

'Ihe offset i.r¥:rease recpested herein is for the p.npose of reo:Nerirq in rates 
the charges in e)(pellSeS that have 00C1U"rEld. sinoe the present rates became 
effective. '!his rate in::rease will 00t result in a rebnn greater than that 
previcusly authorized. 

'Ihe recpested e>:pense offset wH 1 result in a $0. 103/Q::f (cne Q::f is Eq.Jal to 
ale hun:1rerl cubic feet) l.rcrease in the cpantity rates. 'Ihe service c::barqe 
will rot dlarqe. 

'Ihe reason for the $475,294 in::rease in ~ water costs is an increase . 
in the rates the Main san Gabriel Basin Wat.enraster dlarqes. '!he oost of 
water has been in:::reased frem $158 per acre-foot to $206.85 per acre-foot. 

To ensure that p..trd1ased ~ is beirq used eooo:mi.cally I the water util ities 
Branch (Brardl) reviewed the latest p..mp efficiercy tests for this district 
an:) foord the results to be satisfactory. 

service is satisfactory. 'Ihere are f¥) o:mnission orders requirirg system 
inproverrent, nor are there significant service prdllers req.ilrirq o:>rrec.tive 
action. 

To prmote water conservation, A'M::. has established water cxnservation 
prc::qrar:s \ohidl irY::lu:le leak repair am min replacanent prograns, a:n;ervation 
brochures, bill inserts, water kit distrib..rticns, paid conservatim 
advertisarents aId <XlI'lServation displays in the office. 

1 



I 

'I' 

At the prqx:sOO rates, the typical residential a.lSt.cmll"'s bill will increase 
fran $14.94 to $17.31 per rx:nth or 15.86\ for an avetCqe we of 2,300 a.Jblc 
feet. 

A~ has sent earn cust.aIer a ootioe of this in:::rease because it is CNe:r 1()\. 
No protests have been received. 

FINDIN:;S 

'!HE <XM«SSIOO FINffi, after investigaticn by the Brardl, that the rate 
in:::rease hereby autOOrized is justified, aid the resultirg rate is just. ani 
reasonable. 

rr IS U<LERI'D thatt 

1. Azusa Valley water CcIrpany is auth::>rized, five days after the effective 
date herein, to make effective revised Sdledule No.1, General MeterEd 
Service, as attadled. to Advice Letter No. 52 aid to cancel the presently 
effective SChedule No.1. 

2. Azusa Va Uey Water Q:Lpany is directed to maintain its balamin} aax:unt as 
~ by. Rlblic utilities Cede SEJcticn 792.5. 

3. 'lhi..s resoluticn is effective tooay. 

I certify that this Resolution was adqJted by the IUblic utilities Omntssioo 
at its regular meet i.n::J on Al..lgu<it 7, 1991. '!he follCMirq: Ccmni.ssianers 
afproved it: 

NEALJ. ~ 
E>rocutive Director ; 

PATRICIA M. ECKERT 
President 

G. MITCHELL WILl< 
JOInI n. OHANIAN 
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY 

COl!lmissioners 

commissioner Daniel Wm. Fessler, being 
necessarily absent, did not participate. 

2 


